
Last updated: 9 December 2025

MU BBUS Module Lecturer Email Examination Date

115112

152304

152325

152355

Legend: Location indicating Main Wing / STEM Wing / Cathay L6 are Face to Face Classes

*If any week does not appear on the timetable, there will be no classes scheduled in the week.

TERM START 17 November 2025

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Monday, November 17, 2025 Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Wednesday, November 19, 2025 Thursday, November 20, 2025 Friday, November 21, 2025 Saturday, November 22, 2025 Sunday, November 23, 2025
Session 1 Module No Lesson Scheduled No Lesson Scheduled No Lesson Scheduled No Lesson Scheduled No Lesson Scheduled

1 Timing 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Monday, November 24, 2025 Tuesday, November 25, 2025 Wednesday, November 26, 2025 Thursday, November 27, 2025 Friday, November 28, 2025 Saturday, November 29, 2025 Sunday, November 30, 2025
Session 1 Module MU_T325_FT_152325_S01_LEC

1 Timing 03:30 PM - 06:30 PM

1 Class type 01 Lecture

1 Lecturer Dr S Krishna Rajulu

1 Location Cathay L6

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Monday, December 1, 2025 Tuesday, December 2, 2025 Wednesday, December 3, 2025 Thursday, December 4, 2025 Friday, December 5, 2025 Saturday, December 6, 2025 Sunday, December 7, 2025
Session 1 Module MU_T325_FT_152355_S01_LEC MU_T325_FT_152325_S02_LEC MU_T325_FT_115112_S1_LEC

1 Timing 03:30 PM - 06:30 PM 03:30 PM - 06:30 PM 12:00 PM - 03:00 PM

1 Class type 01 Lecture 01 Lecture 01 Lecture

1 Lecturer Moganeshwari D/O Shanmugam Rajoo Dr S Krishna Rajulu Dr Dong Yue

1 Location Cathay L6 Cathay L6 Cathay L6

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Monday, December 8, 2025 Tuesday, December 9, 2025 Wednesday, December 10, 2025 Thursday, December 11, 2025 Friday, December 12, 2025 Saturday, December 13, 2025 Sunday, December 14, 2025
Session 1 Module MU_T325_FT_152355_S02_LEC MU_T325_FT_115112_S2_LEC MU_T325_FT_152355_S03_LEC

1 Timing 08:30 AM - 11:30 AM 12:00 PM - 03:00 PM 08:30 AM - 11:30 AM

1 Class type 01 Lecture 01 Lecture 01 Lecture

1 Lecturer Moganeshwari D/O Shanmugam Rajoo Dr Dong Yue Moganeshwari D/O Shanmugam Rajoo

1 Location Cathay L6 Cathay L6 Online

Session 2 Module MU_T325_FT_152304_S01_LEC MU_T325_FT_152325_S03_LEC MU_T325_FT_152325_S04_LEC

2 Timing 12:00 PM - 03:00 PM 03:30 PM - 06:30 PM 03:30 PM - 06:30 PM

2 Class type 01 Lecture 01 Lecture 01 Lecture

2 Lecturer Tan Wei Lin Linda Dr S Krishna Rajulu Dr S Krishna Rajulu

2 Location Cathay L6 Cathay L6 Online

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Monday, December 15, 2025 Tuesday, December 16, 2025 Wednesday, December 17, 2025 Thursday, December 18, 2025 Friday, December 19, 2025 Saturday, December 20, 2025 Sunday, December 21, 2025
Session 1 Module MU_T325_FT_152304_S02_LEC MU_T325_FT_115112_S3_LEC

1 Timing 12:00 PM - 03:00 PM 08:30 AM - 11:30 AM

1 Class type 01 Lecture 01 Lecture

1 Lecturer Tan Wei Lin Linda Dr Dong Yue

1 Location Cathay L6 Online

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Monday, December 22, 2025 Tuesday, December 23, 2025 Wednesday, December 24, 2025 Thursday, December 25, 2025 Friday, December 26, 2025 Saturday, December 27, 2025 Sunday, December 28, 2025
Session 1 Module MU_T325_FT_115112_S4_LEC

1 Timing 12:00 PM - 03:00 PM

1 Class type 01 Lecture

1 Lecturer Dr Dong Yue

1 Location Cathay L6

Session 2 Module MU_T325_FT_152355_S04_LEC

2 Timing 03:30 PM - 06:30 PM

2 Class type 01 Lecture

2 Lecturer Moganeshwari D/O Shanmugam Rajoo

2 Location Cathay L6

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Monday, December 29, 2025 Tuesday, December 30, 2025 Wednesday, December 31, 2025 Thursday, January 1, 2026 Friday, January 2, 2026 Saturday, January 3, 2026 Sunday, January 4, 2026
Session 1 Module MU_T325_FT_115112_S05_LEC

1 Timing 12:00 PM - 03:00 PM

1 Class type 01 Lecture

1 Lecturer Dr Dong Yue

1 Location Cathay L6

N.A.

Sustainability Issues, Challenges and Responses

Designing and Developing Organisations

Managing Services

Accounting for Business
12 February 2026 (Online Via Stream)

N.A.

N.A.Tan Wei Lin Linda

Dr S Krishna Rajulu

Moganeshwari D/O Shanmugam Rajoo

Dr Dong Yue yue.dong@psba.edu.sg

Linda.TanWL@associate.psb.edu.sg

Krishna.Rajulu@psba.edu.sg

Moganeshwari.Shanmugam@psba.edu.sg

WEEK 1

WEEK 2

WEEK 3

WEEK 4

WEEK 5

WEEK 6

WEEK 7
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N.A.

Sustainability Issues, Challenges and Responses

Designing and Developing Organisations

Managing Services

Accounting for Business
12 February 2026 (Online Via Stream)

N.A.

N.A.Tan Wei Lin Linda

Dr S Krishna Rajulu

Moganeshwari D/O Shanmugam Rajoo

Dr Dong Yue yue.dong@psba.edu.sg

Linda.TanWL@associate.psb.edu.sg

Krishna.Rajulu@psba.edu.sg

Moganeshwari.Shanmugam@psba.edu.sg

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Monday, January 5, 2026 Tuesday, January 6, 2026 Wednesday, January 7, 2026 Thursday, January 8, 2026 Friday, January 9, 2026 Saturday, January 10, 2026 Sunday, January 11, 2026
Session 1 Module MU_T325_FT_152304_S03_LEC Student Staff Liaison Committee (SSLC) MU_T325_FT_152355_S05_LEC

1 Timing 09:00 AM - 12:00 PM 03:00 PM - 03:30 PM 12:00 PM - 03:00 PM

1 Class type 01 Lecture - 01 Lecture

1 Lecturer Tan Wei Lin Linda Dr Gomathy Shankari Thyagarajan Moganeshwari D/O Shanmugam Rajoo

1 Location Online Cathay L6 Cathay L6

Session 2 Module MU_T325_FT_115112_S06_LEC MU_T325_FT_152325_S05_LEC

2 Timing 03:30 PM - 06:30 PM 03:30 PM - 06:30 PM

2 Class type 01 Lecture 01 Lecture

2 Lecturer Dr Dong Yue Dr S Krishna Rajulu

2 Location Cathay L6 Cathay L6

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Monday, January 12, 2026 Tuesday, January 13, 2026 Wednesday, January 14, 2026 Thursday, January 15, 2026 Friday, January 16, 2026 Saturday, January 17, 2026 Sunday, January 18, 2026
Session 1 Module MU_T325_FT_152304_S04_LEC MU_T325_FT_152304_S05_LEC MU_T325_FT_152355_S06_LEC MU_T325_FT_115112_S07_LEC

1 Timing 12:00 PM - 03:00 PM 12:00 PM - 03:00 PM 12:00 PM - 03:00 PM 08:30 AM - 11:30 AM

1 Class type 01 Lecture 01 Lecture 01 Lecture 01 Lecture

1 Lecturer Tan Wei Lin Linda Tan Wei Lin Linda Moganeshwari D/O Shanmugam Rajoo Dr Dong Yue

1 Location Cathay L6 Cathay L6 Cathay L6 Online

Session 2 Module MU_T325_FT_152325_S06_LEC

2 Timing 03:30 PM - 06:30 PM

2 Class type 01 Lecture

2 Lecturer Dr S Krishna Rajulu

2 Location Cathay L6

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Monday, January 19, 2026 Tuesday, January 20, 2026 Wednesday, January 21, 2026 Thursday, January 22, 2026 Friday, January 23, 2026 Saturday, January 24, 2026 Sunday, January 25, 2026
Session 1 Module MU_T325_FT_152304_S06_LEC MU_T325_FT_115112_S08_LEC MU_T325_FT_152325_S07_LEC MU_T325_FT_152355_S07_LEC

1 Timing 03:30 PM - 06:30 PM 12:00 PM - 03:00 PM 03:30 PM - 06:30 PM 08:30 AM - 11:30 AM

1 Class type 01 Lecture 01 Lecture 01 Lecture 01 Lecture

1 Lecturer Tan Wei Lin Linda Dr Dong Yue Dr S Krishna Rajulu Moganeshwari D/O Shanmugam Rajoo

1 Location Cathay L6 Cathay L6 Cathay L6 Online

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Monday, January 26, 2026 Tuesday, January 27, 2026 Wednesday, January 28, 2026 Thursday, January 29, 2026 Friday, January 30, 2026 Saturday, January 31, 2026 Sunday, February 1, 2026
Session 1 Module MU_T325_FT_152325_S08_LEC MU_T325_FT_152304_S08_LEC MU_T325_FT_152355_S08_LEC MU_T325_FT_115112_S09_LEC

1 Timing 08:30 AM - 11:30 AM 12:00 PM - 03:00 PM 12:00 AM - 06:30 PM 03:30 PM - 06:30 PM

1 Class type 01 Lecture 01 Lecture 01 Lecture 01 Lecture

1 Lecturer Dr S Krishna Rajulu Tan Wei Lin Linda Moganeshwari D/O Shanmugam Rajoo Dr Dong Yue

1 Location Online Cathay L6 Cathay L6 Cathay L6

Session 2 Module MU_T325_FT_152304_S07_LEC

2 Timing 12:00 PM - 03:00 PM

2 Class type 01 Lecture

2 Lecturer Tan Wei Lin Linda

2 Location Online

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Monday, February 2, 2026 Tuesday, February 3, 2026 Wednesday, February 4, 2026 Thursday, February 5, 2026 Friday, February 6, 2026 Saturday, February 7, 2026 Sunday, February 8, 2026
Session 1 Module MU_T325_FT_152355_S09_LEC MU_T325_FT_152304_S09_LEC MU_T325_FT_152325_S09_LEC

1 Timing 12:00 PM - 03:00 PM 12:00 PM - 03:00 PM 03:30 PM - 06:30 PM

1 Class type 01 Lecture 01 Lecture 01 Lecture

1 Lecturer Moganeshwari D/O Shanmugam Rajoo Tan Wei Lin Linda Dr S Krishna Rajulu

1 Location Cathay L6 Cathay L6 Cathay L6

Session 2 Module MU_T325_FT_115112_S10_LEC

2 Timing 03:30 PM - 06:30 PM

2 Class type 1 Lecture

2 Lecturer Dr Dong Yue

2 Location Cathay L6

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Monday, February 9, 2026 Tuesday, February 10, 2026 Wednesday, February 11, 2026 Thursday, February 12, 2026 Friday, February 13, 2026 Saturday, February 14, 2026 Sunday, February 15, 2026
Session 1 Module MU_T325_FT_152355_S10_LEC MU_T325_FT_152304_S10_LEC MU_T325_FT_152325_S10_LEC

1 Timing 12:00 PM - 03:00 PM 12:00 PM - 03:00 PM 03:30 PM - 06:30 PM

1 Class type 01 Lecture 01 Lecture 01 Lecture

1 Lecturer Moganeshwari D/O Shanmugam Rajoo Tan Wei Lin Linda Dr S Krishna Rajulu

1 Location Cathay L6 Cathay L6 Cathay L6

WEEK 8

WEEK 10

WEEK 9

WEEK 11

WEEK 12

WEEK 13
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N.A.

Sustainability Issues, Challenges and Responses

Designing and Developing Organisations

Managing Services

Accounting for Business
12 February 2026 (Online Via Stream)

N.A.

N.A.Tan Wei Lin Linda

Dr S Krishna Rajulu

Moganeshwari D/O Shanmugam Rajoo

Dr Dong Yue yue.dong@psba.edu.sg

Linda.TanWL@associate.psb.edu.sg

Krishna.Rajulu@psba.edu.sg

Moganeshwari.Shanmugam@psba.edu.sg

Notes:                                                                                      
1) PSB Academy may reschedule or cancel any class when it is deemed necessary.                                                                                            

2) Students are to attend all lectures and respective tutorial group sessions for courses they are enrolled.                                                                                                

3) Students are expected to check for timetable updates and changes at PSBAccess App.                                                                           

4) Please check your class venue at Plasma TV located in the campus or at PSBAccess App on the day of the lesson.                                                                                        

5) Exam room allocation will be made known on the date of the examination.                                                                                           

6) Main exam dates are scheduled for first attempt.                                                                                     

7) Student should check the assumed knowledge/pre-requisites requirements before enrolling in any courses.                                                                                               

8) All international student pass holders are required to fulfil a monthly attendance of 90%.
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